	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	Uni COTET o p Trademork Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: _Turbolinux, Inc.				
Centerlex, Inc.	Intemal Address:				
Individual(s) Association Ceneral Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3-5, Shibuya 3 Chom, Shibuya-ku				
✓ Corporation–State	City: Toyko, Japan State: Zip:				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association				
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Execution Date: November 17, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
. /	2,600,484 and 2,297,434				
Additional number(\$) attached Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Stephen G. Janoski					
Internal Address: sjanoski@srgpe.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 11921 Rockville Pike, Third Fl	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address.	502211				
City: Rockville State: MD Zip:20852					
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Stephen G. Janoski	Novamber 26,20,2				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of segret including cover shoot, attachments, and document:					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application/Registration of:

Applicant/Registrant:

TurboLinux, Inc.:

Serial No./Registration No.: 2,600,484

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Box POST REG NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A., 11921 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland 20852 (Tel: 301-230-5200; Fax: 301-230-2891), is hereby designated applicant/registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.61, TMEP § 604, it is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to designate the domestic representative for this trademark and/or service mark application/registration.

Dated: November 21, 2002

<del>Stephen G. Janoski</del>

Respectfully submitted

SHULMAN ROGERS GANDAL PORDY &

ECKER, P.A. 11921 Rockville Pike

Rockville, Maryland 20852-2743

Telephone: (301) 230-5200

Facsimile: (301) 230-2891

### Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the Untied States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Box POST REG - NO FEE, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 21 day of November, 2002.

d

Stacey N. Lane Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0659

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Centerlex, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at <u>3000 Mariana Boulevard</u>, Suite 300 Bris bane, California ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedules A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Turbolinux, Inc., a Japanese corporation, located at 3-5, Shibnya 3 chome, Shibnya-ku Tokyo Japan ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's worldwide rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to the Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including U.S. Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or in the case of any application under §1(b) of the Trademark Act for which a verified statement of use has not yet been filed, assignment is to a successor to the business of the applicant or the portion of the business to which any Mark pertains.

CENTERLEX, INC.

By:

Tirla

 $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\;\mathbf{A}}$ 

Mark Registration No.

TURBOLINUX 2,297,434

Design Only 2,600,484

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0661

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application/Registration of:

Applicant/Registrant:

TurboLinux, Inc.

Serial No./Registration No.: 2,297,434

Mark:

TURBOLINUX

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Box POST REG NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A., 11921 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland 20852 (Tel: 301-230-5200; Fax: 301-230-2891), is hereby designated applicant/registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.61, TMEP § 604, it is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to designate the domestic representative for this trademark and/or service mark application/registration.

Dated: November 2 1 , 2002

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen G. Janoski

SHULMAN ROGERS GANDAL PORDY &

ECKER, P.A.

11921 Rockville Pike

Rockville, Maryland 20852-2743

Telephone: (301) 230-5200

Facsimile: (301) 230-2891

#### Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the Untied States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to Box POST REG - NO FEE, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this 22 day of November, 2002.

N. Lane, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0662

# LAW FIRM SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL, PORDY & ECKER, P.A.

WASHINGTON OFFICE (202) 872-0400

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

11921 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 300 ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20852-2743 VIRGINIA OFFICE (703) 684-5200

	(202) 672-0400	1100.111.00	(301) 230-5200	• •
FACSIMILE # (301) 230-2891		CONFIRMATION # (301) 230-6561		
	FACSIMILE MES	SAGE	- PLEASE DELIVER	PROMPTLY
	·	NOV	EMBER 27, 2002	
то:	NAME: FIRM: FAX NUMBER: CONFIRMATION NO.:	Pate (703	gnment Division ent and Trademark Office ) 306-5995 ) 308-9723	·
FROM:	NAME: PHONE NUMBER: CLIENT/MATTER NO.:	(301	ey Lane, Paralegal ) 231-0925 52.00008	·
MESSAG	E:			
See attacl	hed Recordation Cover She	eet.		
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL				
TO V FRO OR 1 HER PRO TELE	INFORMATION IN THIS FACSIMILE TE WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY C M DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONS LEBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINA WHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE EPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINA NK YOU.	CONTAIN IN LAW. IF TH SIBLE FOR ATION, DIST	IFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED. HE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NO DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO TH RIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS C UNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOT E TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS	CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, E INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE OMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY TIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY
	TO BE MAILED? ONFIRMATION REQUESTED?	x	YESX_NO	RETURN TO: \$. Lane-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0663